PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Czabotar	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genentech, Inc.
Street Address:	1 DNA Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-4990

Name:	The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research	
Street Address:	1G Royal Parade	
City:	Parkville, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kortmayer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12279-507-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger C. Rich

PATENT

501471228 REEL: 025976 FRAME: 0759

12641063

Total Attachments: 1

source=12_641_063_Czabotar_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025976 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

Peter Czabotar, citizen of Australia, residing at 13/45 Leveson St. North, Melbourne VIC 3051, Australia (hereafter "ASSIGNOR") am a co-inventor, along with Jonathan Bayidon Baell, Chinh Thien Bui, Peter Colman, Danette A. Dudley, Wayne J. Fairbrother, John A. Flygare, Guillaume Laurent Lessene, Chudi Ndubaku, George Nikolakopoulos, Carl Steven Rye, Brad Edmund Sleebs, Brain John Smith, Keith Geoffrey Watson, Steven W. Elmore, Andrew M. Petros and Andrew J. Souers, of the invention in COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12279-507-999

which was filed on December 17, 2009, Application No. 12/641,063

and

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, and THE WALTER AND ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, a research institute located at 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3050, Australia (hereafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 72 FEB	,2011	L.S.
	Peter Czabotar	
Date 22/2/2511	Stares Daney	
and the second s	Witness Agnature	
	JAULES DOMEY	
	Witness (print name)	
Date 22/2/2011		
	Witness signature	•
	Sheena Seabedti	
	Witness (print name)	

P4297R1

RECORDED: 03/17/2011